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JOB EXPANSION CONTINUES

173,000 jobs created in August, 2.919 million jobs in last 12 mos.

Employment and Unemployment
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REAL ESTATE RECOVERY
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COMPOSITION BACK TO NORMAL

Distress activity down substantially

Composition of Sales by Type
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NEW CONSTRUCTION FINALLY UP

Highest level of activity since 2006; SF up 19% over last year

Residential Construction

k& Single-Family Starts & Multi-Family Starts
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SALES NOW BEST IN 9 YEARS

Pending sales up 7% and new sales up 26% in July over last year

Home Sales (New Contracts) SAAR

==New Home Sales

==Pending Home Sales (Existing)
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INVENTORY GRADUALLY INCREASING

Age of inventory increasing as we move into slower time of year

Listings and Median Age of Inventory

b jstings  ===Median Age of Inventory
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ASKING PRICES AND RENTS UP

Rents now growing more quickly than home prices

National Home Price and Rent Trends

==Median Existing List Price =~ ====Median Asking Rent
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LISTING PRICES GREW 7% Y/Y IN AUG

Median list price increases are widespread

August 2015

realtor.com
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NEARING THE END OF AN ERA
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Mortgage Rates
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INCREDIBLE RATES REMAIN

China and the stock market gave buyers another reprieve
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DRIVERS
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DEMOGRAPHICS SET THE TABLE

When viewed by age,

importance of Millennials becomes clearer

Current US Population By Age, 0-74
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EMPLOYMENT BEGETS OPPORTUNITY

752,000 jobs created in last 12 months for 25-34 year olds

Year-Over-Year Gains in Civilian Employment

===Civilian Employment = ===25-34 Employment
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Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics, Realtor.com® Analysis
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LIFE DRIVES HOUSING DEMAND

Today’s Millennial home shoppers are propelled by success

Top 10 millennial triggers

Increase in income
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Increasing rent

Change of family circumstance/composition

69% of Millennial
shoppers indicate
some form of
change in family
size* as a trigger

-
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Planning to increase family size
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Increase in family size
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Desire to live closer to good schools

Desire to live closer to work/office
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25% 50%

% of respondents

MILLENNIAL IS ALL

*Change in Family Size includes: Change of family circumstances/composition, Increase in family size, Decrease in family size, Planning to increase family
size, Upcoming decrease in family size, Older parent moving into my home, Getting married/moving in with partner.

Source: BDX Home Shopper Insights Panel, Summer 2015
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BOOMERS KEEP DISTURBING

Boomer wave is causing a major population shift
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Population by Age (United States)
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27% Over the next 5 years:

Population grows 4%
55+ grows 12%
35-54 declines 1%
25-34 grows 1%

Under 25 grows 1%
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30%
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Source: Nielsen Demographics Pop-Facts 2015
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MORE
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CREDIT ACCESS SLOWLY IMPROVING

Mortgage access up 8.6% year-over-year in August

Mortgage Credit Availability Index
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Source: Mortgage Bankers Association, Haver Analytics
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BUT CREDIT STILL APROBLEM

In July the average FICO score on a closed mortgage loan was 725;
the average denied score was 668

FICO Population
Distribution (Apr 2015)

Average FICO Score by Closed and
Denied Applications

800 800-850 4.9 500-549

750 | —— S 19.9 7.6

9.4
650
600
550

750-799
500 18.2

450

650-699
13

400

350 700-749
16.6

B L0 I o e o o e o o e e e e LI mo e o o o e e B e e e e e e L o e e e

~ = T -~ - - - ~ - - — - - - - - ~

Source: Ellie Mae and Fair Isaac Corporation
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DEMAND IN 2015 IS STRONG

Traffic up 21% over July 2014; 21-34 year olds up 33%

Real Estate Web Unique Visitors by Age
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IMPEDIMENTS TO PURCHASE

Biggest issues for first-timers are time, supply, and down payment

What's Getting in the Way of Making a Home Purchase?
L Repeat EFirst-Time ®All Buyers

Having difficulty qualifying for a mortgage s |

Currently on a lease
Can't sell current home

| owe more on my current home than it is worth

Lack enough funds for down payment

Need to improve credit score

Haven't decided on a specific neighborhood/town

Just starting to explore

Always overbid by other buyers

Cannot find a good house in my budget range

Have not yet found a house that meets my needs

0.00% 5.00% 10.00% 15.00% 20.00% 25.00% 30.00% 35.00% 40.00% 45.00% 50.00%

Source: Realtor.com Survey of Buyer Traffic, August 2015
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MARKET
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EVEN MORTGAGE RATES VARY

30-Year-Fixed In Various States

Aug 2014 - Aug 2015 US Rate (September 6, 2015)
ThirtyYearOPts 3.87
44
43

42

~
-

ate %

o
©

Int t Rat
w »
w o
Yy HINT

'3
ny
: &

CA DC FL NJ NY 1P, WA us

@
N

3.6

® ource: or.co
realt()ncom © 2015 Move, Inc. All rights reserved. Do not copy or distribute. 25



United States

e====New York MSA

Unemployment Rate

===New Jersey

Bergen County
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NEW CONSTRUCTION PICKING UP

Brutal winter, but overall trend for state and county is up

Starts (SAAR)

e====Bergen County ====New Jersey
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Source: Commerce Department, Moody’s Analytics
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PRICES NOT RECOVERED

East Bergen county prices remain 12% beneath the peak

$440K
$420K
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< $400K

ales

9 $380K

Media

$360K

$340K

$320K
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EBC UP 4% BUT BIG VARIATION

Half of zips seeing 5+% appreciation year-over-year (Aug 2015)

Median Price Change Y/Y%
-40.00% NN 40.00%

realtor.comy

Area
Name

07302

07650

07073

07306

07632

07624

07643

07010

07032

07020

Top 10 Fastest Growing Zip Codes

Analysis Area Name

Jersey City, NJ

Palisades Park, NJ

East Rutherford, NJ

Jersey City, NJ

Englewood Cliffs, NJ

Closter, NJ

Little Ferry, NJ

Cliffside Park, NJ

Kearny, NJ

Edgewater, NJ

YIY%

19.4%

17.8%

16.8%

16.2%

16.1%

15.0%

14.0%

13.5%

12.9%

10.2%

Includes zip codes with a minimum 20 listings.

© 2015 Move, Inc. All rights reserved. Do not copy or distribute.
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August
Median Active
Price Listings

$678K 87
$634K 124
$348K 35
$230K 55
$1,568K 67
$948K 93
$294K 44
$488K 183
$298K 92
$648K 170
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ACTIVE INVENTORY

Bergen County Is 4 Largest In NY MSA (Aug 2015)

realtor.com

Active Listings
503 [ 12,486

Top Counties by Inventory Volume

: Active Median Age Median
Listings (days) Price

Suffolk
Ocean
Nassau
6,075 79 $498K
Middlesex
Westchester
Monmouth
Dutchess
Queens

New York

Source: Realtor.com

© 2015 Move, Inc. All rights reserved. Do not copy or distribute.
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FOCUS ON EAST BERGEN COUNTY

Volume of Single Family and Condo/Townhome Listings

Median Listing Count
100 477

realtor.com

Top 5 Zip Codes by Inventory Volume

07024

07666

07047

07010

07631

Active Median

Analysis Area Name Listings Age (da..
Fort Lee, NJ 477 87
Teaneck, NJ 288 88
North Bergen, NJ 7 276 85
Cliffside Park, NJ 183 77
Englewood, NJ 180 84

Median
Price

$338K

$368K

$288K

$488K

$406K

© 2015 Move, Inc. All rights reserved. Do not copy or distribute.

Source: Realtor.com
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EBC MEDIAN AGE IN AUGUST 79 DAYS

Three of the five fastest-moving zips are in Jersey City (Aug 2015)

Median Age Of Inventory
25 I 100

realtor.comy

Area Active Median Median

Name Analysis Area Name Listings Age (days) Price
1 07302  Jersey City, NJ 87 42 $678K
2 07306 Jersey City, NJ 55 48  $230K
3 07646  New Milford, NJ 63 54  $408K
4 07307 Jersey City, NJ 42 55  $238K
5 07621 Bergenfield, NJ 122 57  $348K

Table shows Zip Codes with @ minimum of 20 active listings

© 2015 Move, Inc. All rights reserved. Do not copy or distribute.
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HOTTEST ZIPS SO FARIN 2015

Based on Supply and Demand
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10

realtor.comr

Rank éﬁhe

1 07302
2 07628
3 07310
4 07071
5 07070
6 07660
7 07621
8 07075
9 07605
10 07031

Analysis Area Name

Jersey City, NJ
Dumont, NJ
Jersey City, NJ
Lyndhurst, NJ
Rutherford, NJ
Ridgefield Park, NJ
Bergenfield, NJ
Wood Ridge, NJ
Leonia, NJ

North Arlington, NJ

© 2015 Move, Inc. All rights reserved. Do not copy or distribute.

Hotness

Index
82.59
78.95
78.45
67.76
66.73
65.67
64.68
62.93
62.16

60.75

Avg Monthly
Listing
Views

199
203
167
215
202
184
145
143
143

158

Source: Realtor.com

Top 10 Hottest Zip Codes (YTD 2015)

Median
Days on
Market

35
48
30
71
70
67
57
59
61

68
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HOTTEST HOMES LAST 90 DAYS

3 of the 200 Hottest Listings in NY MSA are in East Bergen County
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|

¥

NJMLS
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BIG OLDER SHIFT IN EBC TOO

Over 55 increases while other ages are flat or declining

Population by Age (East Bergen County)

BUnder25 m25-34 35-54 55+

1,000,000 -
900,000 - Over the next 5 years:
800,000 - Population grows 4%
)
700,000 - 26% 55+ grows 15% 23%
600,000 1 35-54 grows 1%
2000007 : 25-34 declines 5% O/t
Under 25 grows 1%
300,000 - 16% 14%
200,000 -
100,000 - 29% 28%
0

2015 2020

Source: Nielsen Demographics Pop-Facts 2015
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MILLENNIAL PROPENSITY

25-34 Interest Relative to Other Age Groups (April 2015)
I(’)Ezpensity Index (For Sg(l;/l ; K_// \

Top Zip Codes for Millennials
Postalcode Analysis Area Name Index

07094 Secaucus, NJ 0.49

07071 Lyndhurst, NJ 0.30

07031 North Arlington, NJ 0.30

07302 Jersey City, NJ 0.28

07306 Jersey City, NJ 023

07073 East Rutherford, NJ 0.22
Zips with minimum 5,000 HHs

Source: Realtor.com
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HOMEOWNERSHIP IS STRONG

Overall rate in East Bergen County is high (71%)

2015 HomeOwnership Overall
30% NN 100°%

1

2

9

10

Top 10 Zip Codes in Home Ownership

Analysis
Rank Area Code Analysis Area Name

07641

07640

07627

07632

07624

07648

07647

07626

07670

07075

Haworth, NJ 94%
Harrington Park, NJ | 92%7‘
Demarest, NJ . 91%
Englewood Cliffs, NJ | 90%7‘
Closter, NJ . 84%v
Norwood, NJ . 84% '
Northvale, NJ . 81% |
Cresskill, NJ . 79%'
Tenafly, NJ . 78%'
Wood Ridge, NJ | 7%

Includes Zips with a2 minimum of 1000 HHs

Source: Nielsen Demographics Pop-Facts 2015

realtor.com

© 2015 Move, Inc. All rights reserved. Do not copy or distribute.
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MILLENNIAL OWNERSHIP IS AVERAGE

25-34 ownership rate in East Bergen County is 40%

2015 HomeOwnership Age 25-34
10% NN, N 100%

Top Zip Codes in Home Ownership

Analysis No Measure
Rank Area Code Analysis Area Name Value
1 07641 Haworth, NJ 92%
2 07627 Demarest, NJ 87%
3 07620  Alpine, NJ 76%
4 07626 Cresskill, NJ 69%7
5 07640 Harrington Park, NJ 65%
6 07647 Northvale, NJ 62%7
7 07632 Englewood Cliffs, NJ 59%7
8 07628 Dumont, NJ 59%7
9 07624 Closter, NJ 54%
10 07666 Teaneck, NJ 53%7

Includes Zips with a minimum of 100 HHs

Source: Nielsen Demographics Pop-Facts 2015
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FORECASTED GROWTH IS STRONG

80% of zips in East Bergen County should see 2%+ growth

2015-2020 Percent HH Change %

-10% i 3 15%
Top 10 Zips with 5yr Projected Growth
Analysis

Rank Area Code Analysis Area Name

1 07310 Jersey City, NJ 13%
2 07302 Jersey City, NJ 9%
3 07020 Edgewater, NJ 8%
4 07304 Jersey City, NJ 6%
5 07047 North Bergen, NJ 5%
6 07650 Palisades Park, NJ 5%
7 07094 Secaucus, NJ 5%
8 07305 Jersey City, NJ 5%
9 07603 Bogota, NJ 5%
10 07626 Cresskill, NJ 4%

Includes Zips with a minimum of 1000 HHs

Source: Nielsen Demographics Pop-Facts 2014
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BENEFIT OF BUYING OVER 30 YEARS

Savings in NY Metro are just below the national average

i Benefit of Buying
_________________________________________________________ : gy - $100K T $300K

United States $218,000

Source: Realtor.com® Opportunity Cost Report Aug 2015.
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OPPORTUNITY COST OF DELAYING
Savings in NY Metro much highgr than national average

Benefit of Buying
e STOK [ 25K

United States $18,672

Source: Realtor.com® Opportunity Cost Report Spring 2015.

realtor.com

or distribute. 41



Key economic and housing metrics
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Chief Economist
realtor.com®
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